

Orig Decisions Report									
Business Address	Business County	Complaint Violation Number	Date Violation Occurred	Violation Status	Subject	Date	Comments	Acknowledgement Received Date	Commissioner/ALJ Name
Account: Account Name: 3 P'S, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 13259 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BAYVIEW SHELL (2 records)									
6810 W US 2, , Manistique, MI 49854	SCHOOLCRAFT	CV-503099	11/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/20/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy ESC-453, date of birth May 12, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Szatkowski/Clerk Jonathan Michael Neumann/ID checked)	3/18/2019	Jacobsen
6810 W US 2, , Manistique, MI 49854	SCHOOLCRAFT	CV-503099	11/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 40 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/18/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: 734 BREWING COMPANY INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259126 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
15 E Cross St, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198-2841	WASHTENAW	CV-503062	11/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/27/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated April 4, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, May 30, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	-	-
15 E Cross St, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198-2841	WASHTENAW	CV-503062	11/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/28/2019	the Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$100 for the one charge in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
Account: Account Name: A & W LIQUOR, INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 231639 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LIQUOR LAND (2 records)									
17934 E 9 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-2570	MACOMB	CV-503044	11/14/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/14/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy Minor 003, date of birth June 25,1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Eastpointe PD, Dets. Ignace and Holish, Lt. Childs/Clerk Safin Emad Azerya/ID not checked)	3/25/2019	Clemente

17934 E 9 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-2570	MACOMB	CV-503044	11/14/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 35 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/25/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: ABC LIQUOR STORE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 241028 (2 records)									
Business DBA: VEGAS LIQUOR & WINE SHOPPE (2 records)									
8024 Greenfield Rd, , Detroit, MI 48228-2221	WAYNE	CV-502820	10/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/4/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy X-360, (18), date of birth February 5, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license, in violation of Detroit City Code § 30-1-5 : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD, Vice, Ofcs. Garcia, Scott and Donegan/Clerk Essam Yousif/ID not checked)	--	--
8024 Greenfield Rd, , Detroit, MI 48228-2221	WAYNE	CV-502820	10/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/6/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 for Charge No. 1 and \$300 for Charge No. 2, for a total penalty fine of \$800. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 801-2 Neg Settlement	--	--
Account: Account Name: ADACHI RESTAURANT GROUP LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 249673 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ADACHI RESTAURANT (2 records)									
325 S Old Woodward Ave, , Birmingham, MI 48009-6255	OAKLAND	CV-503632	2/6/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	2/6/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated May 30, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, August 9, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	5/3/2019	Jacobsen

325 S Old Woodward Ave., Birmingham, MI 48009-6255	OAKLAND	CV-503632	2/6/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order. As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' May 30, 2018 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	5/3/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ALKHOURI, INC. (7 records)									
Business ID: 161149 (7 records)									
Business DBA: FARAH'S FOOD MARKET (7 records)									
843 Stevenson St., Flint, MI 48504-4709	GENESEE	CV-503981	1/7/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/7/2019	NSF (\$364.19) CK PD IN FULL	5/16/2019	Stip - ALJ St. John - AAG Asevedo
843 Stevenson St., Flint, MI 48504-4709	GENESEE	CV-503980	1/3/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/3/2019	NSF (848.28) NSF CK PD IN FULL	5/16/2019	Stip - ALJ St. John - AAG Asevedo
843 Stevenson St., Flint, MI 48504-4709	GENESEE	CV-502918	7/11/2018	Acknowledged	DEC	5/16/2019	502778 & 502918 As agreed by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$150 in each of the two (2) complaints for a total fine of \$300. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Neg Settlement	5/16/2019	Stip - ALJ St. John - AAG Asevedo
843 Stevenson St., Flint, MI 48504-4709	GENESEE	CV-503981	1/7/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	5/16/2019	503980 & 503981 As agreed, upon by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$150 for each of the two (2) violations for a total penalty fine of \$300. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Neg Settlement	5/16/2019	Stip - ALJ St. John - AAG Asevedo

843 Stevenson St., Flint, MI 48504-4709	GENESEE	CV-503980	1/3/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	5/16/2019	503980 & 503981 As agreed, upon by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$150 for each of the two (2) violations for a total penalty fine of \$300. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Neg Settlement	5/16/2019	Stip - ALJ St. John - AAG Asevedo
843 Stevenson St., Flint, MI 48504-4709	GENESEE	CV-502778	6/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/16/2019	502778 & 502918 As agreed by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$150 in each of the two (2) complaints for a total fine of \$300. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Neg Settlement	5/16/2019	Stip - ALJ St. John - AAG Asevedo
843 Stevenson St., Flint, MI 48504-4709	GENESEE	CV-502918	7/11/2018	Acknowledged	VIOL	7/11/2018	NSF (\$1043.46) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	5/16/2019	Stip - ALJ St. John - AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: ANTHONY & JOSEPH, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 236863 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SUNSHINE MARKET (2 records)									
14812 Livernois Ave., Detroit, MI 48238-2060	WAYNE	CV-502808	9/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/5/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy #08-06, date of birth January 13, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (DPD, 8th Prec, 6th Prec, File #18-75, Sgts. Wheatley and Williams, Ofcs Rosemary, Reed, Whitfield, and Bennett/Clerk David H Sandiha/ID not checked)	-	-
14812 Livernois Ave., Detroit, MI 48238-2060	WAYNE	CV-502808	9/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/6/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$10.52 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	-
Account: Account Name: ANTLERS, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 166799 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE ANTLER BAR (2 records)									

283 S Hancock St, , Pentwater, MI 49449-7711	OCEANA	CV-502248	8/13/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/13/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Zachary Fallt, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed Zachary Fallt, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 3) Allowed Zachary Fallt, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 4) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Erin Fallt, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 5) Allowed Erin Fallt, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 6) Allowed Erin Fallt, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises ; (Pentwater Police Department, Ofcs Schulz and Walicki and Oceana County SD, Dep Knoll)	3/25/2019	Clemente
283 S Hancock St, , Pentwater, MI 49449-7711	OCEANA	CV-502248	8/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/29/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for charges 1 and 4 and \$100 each for charges Nos. 2,3,5 and 6 for a total of \$1400 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 70 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/25/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: ARMAND ROTH, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 161170 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									
806 Red Dr, , Traverse City, MI 49684-4722	GR TRAVERSE	CV-501449	4/18/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	6/3/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 2 and \$50 for Charge Nos. 3 and 4, for a total penalty fine of \$300. The Commissioner further Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.	-	-
Account: Account Name: ASAYSIA LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 236345 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ASAYSIA (2 records)									
1452 Brush St, , Detroit, MI 48226-2228	WAYNE	CV-503279	8/3/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/3/2018	NSF (\$2243.64) ***NSF paid 06/17/2019***.	4/17/2019	Clemente

1452 Brush St, , Detroit, MI 48226-2228	WAYNE	CV-503279	8/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/29/2019	<p>In determining this violation's penalty, the Commissioner considered the Licensee's total record at the above-noted location, which shows no prior violations since securing MLCC licensure on February 1, 2016.</p> <p>Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.</p> <p>Further, the Commissioner Orders that the licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored funds, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permi...</p>	4/17/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: ASJJ HOTEL PROPERTIES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 142615 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SILVER BEACH HOTEL (2 records)									
100 Main St, , Saint Joseph, MI 49085-1108	BERRIEN	CV-502467	9/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/7/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-374, date of birth 3-29-98, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Brandt and Schmidt/Clerk Brittany Nicole Willming/ID not checked)	5/8/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
100 Main St, , Saint Joseph, MI 49085-1108	BERRIEN	CV-502467	9/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/8/2019	<p>\$1000 or fifty (50) continuous days if the total fine of \$1000 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee;</p> <p>In addition, the Commissioner Orders that within 90 days of the date of the mailing of this Order, the Licensee shall provide documentary proof of server training certification for each of its employees who engage in the sale of alcoholic beverages. Failure to provide proof of server training within ninety (90) days will result in the suspension of this license and all related permits. This suspension will expire upon the Commission's acceptance of server training certificates for all employees involved with the sale of alcoholic beverages.</p> <p>Neg Set/STIP Sec 801(2)</p>	5/8/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
Account: Account Name: ATLAS VALLEY COUNTRY CLUB (1 record)									

Business ID: 8464 (1 record)									
Business DBA: ATLAS VALLEY COUNTRY CLUB (1 record)									
8313 Perry Rd., Grand Blanc, MI 48439-9761	GENESEE	CV-501342	3/30/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/16/2019	As agreed, upon by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$200 for each of the ten (10) charges for a total penalty fine of \$2000 which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Order that the Licensee's license and associated permits are immediately revoked. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement.	5/16/2019	Stip- ALJ St. John - AAG Felder
Account: Account Name: BAR HARBOR HOSPITALITY, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259315 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BAR HARBOR (2 records)									
100 State St., Harbor Springs, MI 49740-1617	EMMET	CV-502338	7/11/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order. As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' January 5, 2018 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	5/3/2019	Jacobsen

100 State St, , Harbor Springs, MI 49740-1617	EMMET	CV-502338	7/11/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/11/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated January 5, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, January 11, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	5/3/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: BARTRAM & DARLINGTON, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 134658 (2 records)									
Business DBA: OADE'S BAR & GRILL (2 records)									
5421 W Saginaw Hwy, , Lansing, MI 48917-1918	EATON	CV-502849	10/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/22/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-382, date of birth July 27, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Haapapuro and Mugnolo/Clerk Erin Elizabeth Blough/ID not checked)	3/29/2019	Clemente
5421 W Saginaw Hwy, , Lansing, MI 48917-1918	EATON	CV-502849	10/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/9/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/29/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: BELLO WOODS GOLF COURSE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 7737 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BELLO WOODS GOLF COURSE (2 records)									
23650 23 Mile Rd, , Macomb, MI 48042	MACOMB	CV-503287	12/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/5/2018	On February 8, 2018, Todd R. Soulliere, officer of licensed corporation, or stockholder of privately held corporation, committed a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: OWI : (Inv. Dausey)	3/28/2019	Clemente
23650 23 Mile Rd, , Macomb, MI 48042	MACOMB	CV-503287	12/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/17/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/28/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: BJ LIQUOR 1 STOP INC (1 record)									
Business ID: 245633 (1 record)									
Business DBA: BJ LIQUOR (1 record)									

268 E Empire Ave., Benton Harbor, MI 49022-5357	BERRIEN	CV-502353	5/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/15/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$200 for the Acknowledged Violation in Complaint No. CV-502353. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee; Neg Settlement	4/15/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Hall
Account: Account Name: BLACKSTONE PIZZA CO. (1 record)									
Business ID: 200194 (1 record)									
Business DBA: BLACKSTONE PIZZA CO. (1 record)									
207 E Hughitt St., Iron Mountain, MI 49801-2909	DICKINSON	CV-500079	7/28/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	5/6/2019	(1) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; Neg Settlement	5/6/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente -
Account: Account Name: BOTTOM'S UP, INC. PARTY STORE (2 records)									
Business ID: 12777 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BOTTOM'S UP PARTY STORE (2 records)									
8523 W 8 Mile Rd., Detroit, MI 48221-1101	WAYNE	CV-502724	9/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/27/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-360, (18), date of birth February 5, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2.) Hadeer Gappy, (the licensee, or the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee) engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: operating without a City of Detroit Business License, in violation of Detroit City Code § 5-7-21 : (LCC, Inv. Drake and DPD, Vice, Ofcs. Garcia and Leavy/Clerk Unknown/ID not checked)	5/6/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
8523 W 8 Mile Rd., Detroit, MI 48221-1101	WAYNE	CV-502724	9/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$600 for Charge No. 1 and \$100 for Charge No. 2, for a total of \$700 for the two (2) acknowledged charges, cited above, as penalty; (2) The Licensee violated MCL 436.1801(2) in Charge No. 1 and Rule 436.1011(1) in Charge No. 2, as cited in the complaint in this matter;	5/6/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo

								(3) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days if the total fine of \$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; Neg Settlement	
Account: Account Name: BURKE AND DUNN, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 4071 (2 records)									
Business DBA: U & I LOUNGE (2 records)									
214 E Front St. , Traverse City, MI 49684-2526	GR TRAVERSE	CV-502202	8/11/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/11/2018	1) Allowed fights or brawls on the licensed premises, without taking prompt, effective action; 2) Allowed the annoying and/or molesting of a customer Elizabeth Sutherland, by another unidentified customer; 3) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Genevieve Deschaw, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 4) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Genevieve Deschaw, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 5) Allowed Genevieve Deschaw, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 6) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Caroline LeClair, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 7) Allowed Caroline LeClair, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 8) Allowed Caroline LeClair, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 9) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Elizabeth Sutherland, ...		
214 E Front St. , Traverse City, MI 49684-2526	GR TRAVERSE	CV-502202	8/11/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	6/3/2019	Based upon the aforementioned Plea and Findings of Fact, the Commissioner concludes that the Licensee: violated MLCC Rule 436.1011(6)(c) as cited in Charge No. 1 and orders a fine of \$300; violated MLCC Rule 436.1011(6)(a) as cited in Charge No. 2 and orders a fine of \$300; violated MCL 436.2025(4) as cited in Charge No. 6 and orders a fine of \$300; and violated of Section 707(4) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1707(4) as cited in Charge No. 8 and orders a fine of \$150 for a total penalty fine of \$1,050 for the four (4) violations in this matter.		

								In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifty-three (53) continuous days be imposed if the total penalty fine of \$1,050 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days of the date this Order was mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. Further, the Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 3, 4, 5, 7, 9, ...	
Account: Account Name: CHENE LIQUOR, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 12268 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CHENE LIQUOR (2 records)									
Elmwood Plaza Shopping Center,650 Chene St., Detroit, MI 48207-3979	WAYNE	CV-502822	10/4/2018	Acknowledged	VIOL	10/4/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy X-360, (18), date of birth February 5, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license, in violation of Detroit City Code § 30-1-5 : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD, Vice, Ofcs. Vaughn, Kelsey and Kue/Clerk Loi Monsor /ID not checked)	5/3/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
Elmwood Plaza Shopping Center,650 Chene St., Detroit, MI 48207-3979	WAYNE	CV-502822	10/4/2018	Acknowledged	DEC	5/3/2019	(4) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$600 for Charge No. 1 and \$100 for Charge No. 2, for a total penalty fine of \$700 for the charges, cited above, as penalty; (5) The Licensee violated MCL 436.1801(2), in Charge No. 1 and Rule 436.1011(1) in Charge No. 2, as cited in the complaint in this matter; (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days if the total fine of \$700 is not paid within Forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; neg Settlement	5/3/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: CHERRY HILL MARKET, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 138586 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CHERRY HILL MARKET (2 records)									
717-719-721-,723 Cherry St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-4744	KENT	CV-502399	8/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Mathew Dodson, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon. : (LCC Invs. Dodson and Schaar)	3/7/2019	Jacobsen

717-719-721-723 Cherry St SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49503-4744	KENT	CV-502399	8/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/7/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: CHLOE'S PETROLEUM INC (1 record)									
Business ID: 236724 (1 record)									
Business DBA: CITGO (1 record)									
501 E Michigan Ave, Ypsilanti, MI 48197	WASHTENAW	CV-502616	5/18/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/29/2019	As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$100 in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15E		
Account: Account Name: CH SALINE LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 246761 (2 records)									
Business DBA: EMAGINE SALINE (2 records)									
1335 E Michigan Ave, Saline, MI 48176	WASHTENAW	CV-504089	3/28/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/28/2019	NSF (\$850.00) ***NSF E-Pay PD 4/12/19***	6/5/2019	Clemente
1335 E Michigan Ave, Saline, MI 48176	WASHTENAW	CV-504089	3/28/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	6/18/2019	Dismissed.	6/5/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: COON CREEK, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0260592 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DAYTONA NORTH (2 records)									
66280 North Ave, Ray, MI 48096-2121	MACOMB	CV-502996	11/19/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/19/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated May 15, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, May 22, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	4/4/2019	Clemente
66280 North Ave, Ray, MI 48096-2121	MACOMB	CV-502996	11/19/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	4/4/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: CROSS VILLAGE GENERAL STORE, INC. (2 records)									

Business ID: 234373 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CROSS VILLAGE GENERAL STORE (2 records)									
5948 W Levering, , Cross Village, MI 49723	EMMET	CV-503404	1/21/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/21/2019	NSF (\$167.29) ***NSF EFT PD IN FULL***	4/17/2019	Clemente
5948 W Levering, , Cross Village, MI 49723	EMMET	CV-503404	1/21/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	5/31/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	4/17/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: D.O.G., INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 4706 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DUFFY'S DEN (2 records)									
24800 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-3669	WAYNE	CV-502818	10/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/4/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-360, (18), date of birth February 5,2000 , who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises; 3) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license, in violation of Detroit City Code § 30-1-5 : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD, Vice, Ofcs. Garcia, Leavy and Metcalf/Clerk Sherri Lynn Capparelli/ID checked)	-	-
24800 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-3669	WAYNE	CV-502818	10/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/10/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$400 for Charge No. 1 and \$100 for Charge No. 2, for a total penalty fine of \$500 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine of \$500 is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner Orders that Charge No. 3, cited above, be DISMISSED, with prejudice. 801-2	-	-
Account: Account Name: DEZ & KHL0E, INC. (3 records)									
Business ID: 239364 (3 records)									
Business DBA: DESMOND'S ELEGANT AFFAIRS (3 records)									
12924-12926 Puritan St, , Detroit, MI 48227-4020	WAYNE	CV-502961	7/6/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/6/2018	NSF (\$2397.98) ***NSF paid 06/18/2019***	-	-

12924-12926 Puritan St, , Detroit, MI 48227-4020	WAYNE	CV-502876	6/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/30/2019	As a penalty, this Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200. Further, it is Ordered that a suspension of ten (10) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that all the license and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location are be SUSPENDED if the above dishonored check, service charges, and total fines, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order and any other Order issued by the MLCC or the license and permits are terminated.	-	-
12924-12926 Puritan St, , Detroit, MI 48227-4020	WAYNE	CV-502961	7/6/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/28/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored check, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permits are terminated	-	-
Account: Account Name: DHARMINDER, LLC (4 records)									
Business ID: 225410 (4 records)									
Business DBA: CAP N CORK (4 records)									
3924 West River Dr NE, , Comstock Park, MI 49321-8997	KENT	CV-503118	8/13/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/13/2018	NSF (\$785.63) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***	4/18/2019	Jacobsen
3924 West River Dr NE, , Comstock Park, MI 49321-8997	KENT	CV-503749	11/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/29/2018	NSF (\$3671.67) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***	6/12/2019	Jacobsen

3924 West River Dr NE, , Comstock Park, MI 49321-8997	KENT	CV-503118	8/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	6/13/2019	503118 & 503749 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$250 each for a total of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	4/18/2019	Jacobsen
3924 West River Dr NE, , Comstock Park, MI 49321-8997	KENT	CV-503749	11/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	6/13/2019	503118 & 503749 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$250 each for a total of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	6/12/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: D HILL ENTERPRISES, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 215540 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LITTLE MARY'S BAR (2 records)									
7741-,7745 Grand River Ave, , Detroit, MI 48204-2217	WAYNE	CV-502812	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy #08-05, date of birth August 13, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (DPD, 8th Prec, 6th Prec, File #18-71, Sgt. Wheatley, Ofcs. Bennett, Williams, Coleman, and Rueter/Clerk Veronica Wallace/ID not checked)	-	-
7741-,7745 Grand River Ave, , Detroit, MI 48204-2217	WAYNE	CV-502812	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/6/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$400 for the single charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$17.25 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing. 801-2	-	-
Account: Account Name: DMD C-STORE, INC. (11 records)									
Business ID: 235421 (11 records)									
Business DBA: BENNETT LAKE LIQUOR (11 records)									
7150 Bennett Lake Rd, , Fenton, MI 48430-9087	LIVINGSTON	CV-503574	9/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/27/2018	NSF (\$3259.33) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***	4/24/2019	Clemente
7150 Bennett Lake Rd, , Fenton, MI 48430-9087	LIVINGSTON	CV-503451	8/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/24/2018	NSF (\$1946.30) ***NSF PD 5/9/19***	5/10/2019	Clemente
7150 Bennett Lake Rd, , Fenton, MI 48430-9087	LIVINGSTON	CV-503763	11/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/23/2018	NSF (\$3977.06) ***NSF PD 5/9/19***	5/29/2019	Jacobsen
7150 Bennett Lake Rd, , Fenton, MI 48430-9087	LIVINGSTON	CV-503842	11/19/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/19/2018	NSF (\$1990.08) ***NSF PD 5/9/19***	6/5/2019	Clemente

7150 Bennett Lake Rd, , Fenton, MI 48430-9087	LIVINGSTON	CV-503925	12/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/28/2018	NSF (\$2508.33) ***NSF PD 5/9/19***	5/21/2019	Jacobsen
7150 Bennett Lake Rd, , Fenton, MI 48430-9087	LIVINGSTON	CV-503574	9/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/26/2019	In determining this violation's penalty, the Commissioner considered the Licensee's total record at the above-noted location, which shows three (3) prior similar violations since securing MLCC licensure on May 1, 2014. Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored funds, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the lice...	4/24/2019	Clemente
7150 Bennett Lake Rd, , Fenton, MI 48430-9087	LIVINGSTON	CV-502609	3/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/9/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	5/6/2019	Clemente
7150 Bennett Lake Rd, , Fenton, MI 48430-9087	LIVINGSTON	CV-503451	8/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	5/10/2019	Clemente
7150 Bennett Lake Rd, , Fenton, MI 48430-9087	LIVINGSTON	CV-503763	11/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	6/4/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, as required in Administrative Rule 436.1059(3), the Commissioner Order that the Licensee pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of six (6) months beginning on January 13, 2021, at the end of the current cash period.	5/29/2019	Jacobsen

7150 Bennett Lake Rd, , Fenton, MI 48430-9087	LIVINGSTON	CV-503925	12/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/22/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	5/21/2019	Jacobsen
7150 Bennett Lake Rd, , Fenton, MI 48430-9087	LIVINGSTON	CV-503842	11/19/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	6/18/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	6/5/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: DMJ CORPORATION (4 records)									
Business ID: 14157 (1 record)									
Business DBA: STOP FOOD STORE (1 record)									
1491 N Leroy St, , Fenton, MI 48430-5311	GENESEE	CV-504401		Decision Issued	DEC	6/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter, which is due within 45 days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner notes the subject license is inactive, as it was transferred on February 13, 2019. The Commissioner also notes the above-noted funds date April 11, 2018, plus a service charge are still owed to the MLCC. Further, the commissioner Orders that this fine of \$50 must be paid prior to issuance of any new requested MLCC license(s).	6/12/2019	Jacobsen
Business ID: 238721 (1 record)									
Business DBA: 1 STOP FOOD STORES #30 (1 record)									
1509 S State Rd, Ste A, Davison, MI 48423-1966	GENESEE	CV-504337		Decision Issued	DEC	6/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter, which is due within 45 days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of R 436.1107.	6/12/2019	Jacobsen
Business ID: 245445 (1 record)									
Business DBA: 1-STOP #29 (1 record)									

G-,4107 Corunna Rd, , Flint, MI 48532	GENESEE	CV-504338		Decision Issued	DEC	6/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter, which is due within 45 days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of R 436.1107.	6/12/2019	Jacobsen
Business ID: 245447 (1 record)									
Business DBA: 1-STOP #14 (1 record)									
11536 N Saginaw, , Mount Morris, MI 48458	GENESEE	CV-504339		Decision Issued	DEC	6/13/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter, which is due within 45 days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner notes the subject license is inactive, as it was transferred on June 7, 2019. The Commissioner also notes the above-noted funds date April 11, 2018, plus a service charge are still owed to the MLCC. Further, the commissioner Orders that this fine of \$50 must be paid prior to issuance of any new requested MLCC license(s).	6/12/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: DOLGENCORP, LLC (A KENTUCKY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (4 records)									
Business ID: 227972 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DOLLAR GENERAL #10298 (2 records)									
57 N Caseville Rd, , Pigeon, MI 48755-9704	HURON	CV-503097	12/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/4/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-387, date of birth June 8, 2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Wardzinski/Clerk Trent Ovcken/ID checked)	4/5/2019	Jacobsen
57 N Caseville Rd, , Pigeon, MI 48755-9704	HURON	CV-503097	12/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	6/12/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	4/5/2019	Jacobsen
Business ID: 228960 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DOLLAR GENERAL #9701 (2 records)									
27858 Van Dyke Ave, , Warren, MI 48093-7220	MACOMB	CV-502645	10/3/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/3/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-350, date of birth December 10, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Dausey/Clerk Angel NMN Lewis/ID not checked)	3/21/2019	Clemente

27858 Van Dyke Ave., Warren, MI 48093-7220	MACOMB	CV-502645	10/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/21/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: DOMER, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 218481 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SULLIVAN'S BAR (2 records)									
18224 E 9 Mile Rd., Eastpointe, MI 48021-1948	MACOMB	CV-503152	11/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/29/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to M#1, (20), date of birth April 1, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to M#2, (19), date of birth August 11, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Eastpointe PD D/Sgt Merlo and Dets. Wood and Madonia/Clerk Shannon Marie Sullivan/ID not checked)	3/28/2019	Jacobsen
18224 E 9 Mile Rd., Eastpointe, MI 48021-1948	MACOMB	CV-503152	11/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 each for a total of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/28/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: DPA VENTURES INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 208697 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SALVATORE SCALOPINI (2 records)									
22611 Gratiot Ave., Eastpointe, MI 48021-2300	MACOMB	CV-503156	11/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/29/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to M#2, date of birth August 11, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to M#3, date of birth June 25, 1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Eastpointe PD, D/Sgt. Merlo, Det. Wood, Dets. Ignace and Madonia/Clerk Allyson Leigh Humphrey/ID not checked)	4/3/2019	Clemente
22611 Gratiot Ave., Eastpointe, MI 48021-2300	MACOMB	CV-503156	11/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/17/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 each for a total of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	4/3/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: EIGHTH STREET VENTURES, LLC (1 record)									

Business ID: 229305 (1 record)									
Business DBA: OTTAVA VIA (1 record)									
1400 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48216-1324	WAYNE	CV-502715	1/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/16/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$600 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2) 15(d)		
Account: Account Name: EXPANSION, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 10359 (2 records)									
Business DBA: BENTLEY'S PARTY STORE (2 records)									
145 W Superior St, , Wayland, MI 49348-1216	ALLEGAN	CV-502939	10/23/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/23/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-409, date of birth June 29, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Schaar & Mulder/Clerk Gregory J. Bennett/ID checked)	3/18/2019	Jacobsen
145 W Superior St, , Wayland, MI 49348-1216	ALLEGAN	CV-502939	10/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the licensee to serve a suspension of 50 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/18/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: FARANSO, INC. (7 records)									
Business ID: 12877 (7 records)									
Business DBA: LITTLE BROWN JUG (7 records)									
26631 Gratiot Ave, , Roseville, MI 48066-3372	MACOMB	CV-502959	7/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/5/2018	NSF (\$2849.71) ***NSF PD IN FULL***		
26631 Gratiot Ave, , Roseville, MI 48066-3372	MACOMB	CV-502760	6/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/23/2019	The Commissioner Orders the consolidation of Complaint Nos. CV-502760, CV-502913, CV-502914 and CV-502959 for hearing and order. Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the single charge in each of the four (4) complaints in this matter, for a total penalty fine of \$1,200. Further, the Commissioner Orders the licensee to serve a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total penalty fine of \$1,200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D		

26631 Gratiot Ave, , Roseville, MI 48066-3372	MACOMB	CV-502913	7/18/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/23/2019	The Commissioner Orders the consolidation of Complaint Nos. CV-502760, CV-502913, CV-502914 and CV-502959 for hearing and order. Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the single charge in each of the four (4) complaints in this matter, for a total penalty fine of \$1,200. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total penalty fine of \$1,200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	--	
26631 Gratiot Ave, , Roseville, MI 48066-3372	MACOMB	CV-502959	7/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/23/2019	The Commissioner Orders the consolidation of Complaint Nos. CV-502760, CV-502913, CV-502914 and CV-502959 for hearing and order. Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the single charge in each of the four (4) complaints in this matter, for a total penalty fine of \$1,200. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total penalty fine of \$1,200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	--	
26631 Gratiot Ave, , Roseville, MI 48066-3372	MACOMB	CV-502914	7/11/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/23/2019	The Commissioner Orders the consolidation of Complaint Nos. CV-502760, CV-502913, CV-502914 and CV-502959 for hearing and order. Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the single charge in each of the four (4) complaints in this matter, for a total penalty fine of \$1,200. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total penalty fine of \$1,200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	--	
26631 Gratiot Ave, , Roseville, MI 48066-3372	MACOMB	CV-502913	7/18/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/18/2018	NSF (\$2729.30) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***.	--	
26631 Gratiot Ave, , Roseville, MI 48066-3372	MACOMB	CV-502914	7/11/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/11/2018	NSF (\$3556.73) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***.	--	
Account: Account Name: FAT BOYS, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 1950 (1 record)									
Business DBA: FAT BOYS (1 record)									

10 E Nepessing St., Lapeer, MI 48446-2312	LAPEER	CV-501302	4/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 each for Charge Nos. 1, 2 and 3, for a total penalty fine of \$600. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, be imposed if the total penalty fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay the total cost of \$115.55 for witness fees involved in connection with this violation hearing. 1025(4)	-	-
Account: Account Name: FIREPLACE OF LAKE FENTON, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0262470 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FIREPLACE OF LAKE FENTON (2 records)									
2238 N Long Lake Rd., Fenton, MI 48430-8807	GENESEE	CV-504188	4/9/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/9/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated October 9, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, October 10, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	5/22/2019	Jacobsen
2238 N Long Lake Rd., Fenton, MI 48430-8807	GENESEE	CV-504188	4/9/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	6/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	5/22/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: FLANIGAN'S MQT, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 248863 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									
-427,429 W Washington St., Marquette, MI 49855-4131	MARQUETTE	CV-502136	4/18/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	6/11/2019	The Administrative Law Judge Orders the single charge, cited above, be DISMISSED, with prejudice.	-	-
Account: Account Name: FOCUS HOSPITALITY, LLC (AN INDIANA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)									
Business ID: 140668 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS (2 records)									
100 Whitetail Dr., Dundee, MI 48131-8607	MONROE	CV-503049	11/17/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/17/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-351, date of birth September 4,1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Flynn-Sloat & Hampton/Clerk Savannah Mitchell/ID checked)	3/26/2019	Jacobsen

100 Whitetail Dr, , Dundee, MI 48131-8607	MONROE	CV-503049	11/17/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Sec 801(2)	3/26/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: FORWARD ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 236234 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FORWARD SHELL (2 records)									
582 Unionville Rd, , Sebewaing, MI 48759-1627	HURON	CV-503089	12/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/4/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-387, date of birth June 8, 2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Wardzinski/Clerk Andrew Largent/ID checked)	4/2/2019	Clemente
582 Unionville Rd, , Sebewaing, MI 48759-1627	HURON	CV-503089	12/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/17/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	4/2/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: FREELAND MANAGEMENT, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0260118 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
181 S Main St, , Freeland, MI 48623-8918	SAGINAW	CV-503329	12/31/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/31/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated April 24, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, July 3, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	4/18/2019	Clemente
181 S Main St, , Freeland, MI 48623-8918	SAGINAW	CV-503329	12/31/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/30/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	4/18/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: FREEWAY BEVERAGE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259450 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FREEWAY FOOD & BEVERAGE (2 records)									

2568 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-2511	WAYNE	CV-503042	11/3/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/3/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-344 , date of birth April 14,1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. O'Reilly & Flynn-Sloat/Clerk Jessica Midge Hornyak/ID not checked)		
2568 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-2511	WAYNE	CV-503042	11/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/28/2019	As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$500 in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2 Neg Settlement		
Account: Account Name: GREY LINE, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 240149 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GREYLINE BREWING CO. (2 records)									
1727 Alpine Ave NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49504-2809	KENT	CV-502932	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/25/2018	1) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Strawberry Rypa, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 2) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Fruitopia, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 3) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Ultra IPA, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission; 4) Kept for sale and/or sold beer, Green Jackalope, in this state without first receiving a registration number and approval from the Commission : (LCC Invs. Schaar, Dodson and Haywood)	3/22/2019	Jacobsen
1727 Alpine Ave NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49504-2809	KENT	CV-502932	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 each for a total of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/22/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: GT WINGS, L.L.C. (2 records)									
Business ID: 207963 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WINGS ETC. (2 records)									
7337 S Westnedge Ave, , Portage, MI 49002-4202	KALAMAZOO	CV-502980	11/10/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/10/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-407, date of birth April 21, 2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Dodson & Haywood/Clerk Elizabeth Rebekah Schulmeister/ID checked)	3/21/2019	Clemente

7337 S Westnedge Ave., Portage, MI 49002-4202	KALAMAZOO	CV-502980	11/10/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/21/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: GURPAL, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 241589 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DAVISON ROAD MARKET (2 records)									
2319 Davison Rd., Flint, MI 48506-3645	GENESEE	CV-503814	10/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/22/2018	NSF (\$3429.03) ***NSF PD in Full***	4/12/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Geissler
2319 Davison Rd., Flint, MI 48506-3645	GENESEE	CV-503814	10/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/24/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Neg Settlement	4/12/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Geissler
Account: Account Name: HATIM, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 180619 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FOSTER'S MARKET (2 records)									
14800-,14804 Wyoming St., Detroit, MI 48238-1733	WAYNE	CV-502817	10/4/2018	Hearing	VIOL	10/4/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-360, (18), date of birth February 5.2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license, in violation of Detroit City Code § 30-1-5 : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD, Vice, Ofcs. Garcia, Kelsey and Kue/Clerk Hatim Karim Sitto/ID checked)	-	-
14800-,14804 Wyoming St., Detroit, MI 48238-1733	WAYNE	CV-502817	10/4/2018	Hearing	DEC	5/6/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$700 for Charge No. 1 and \$300 for Charge No. 2, for a total penalty fine of \$1,000. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$1,000 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	-
Account: Account Name: HBF APU JV, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 237429 (2 records)									
Business DBA: P.F. CHANG'S (2 records)									

Mc Namara Terminal,Detroit Metro Airport, Concourse A L-3C, Romulus, MI 48242	WAYNE	CV-502840	10/17/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/17/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-344, date of birth April 14, 1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Anderson-Cooper and Flynn-Sloat/Clerk Toby Carl Griffin/ID checked)	-	-
Mc Namara Terminal,Detroit Metro Airport, Concourse A L-3C, Romulus, MI 48242	WAYNE	CV-502840	10/17/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/28/2019	As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$500 in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	-	-
Account: Account Name: H N D, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 132240 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PARTY HUT (2 records)									
26968 Plymouth Rd , Redford, MI 48239-2363	WAYNE	CV-503334	12/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/29/2018	NSF (\$3780.23) ***NSF EFT PD IN FULL***	4/10/2019	Jacobsen
26968 Plymouth Rd , Redford, MI 48239-2363	WAYNE	CV-503334	12/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	6/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	4/10/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ITA, INC (3 records)									
Business ID: 164616 (3 records)									
Business DBA: METRO PARTY STORE (3 records)									
R 8,38666 Jefferson Ave , Harrison Township, MI 48045-2650	MACOMB	CV-503277	11/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/29/2018	NSF (\$4108.39) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***	4/2/2019	Clemente
R 8,38666 Jefferson Ave , Harrison Township, MI 48045-2650	MACOMB	CV-503123	12/7/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	5/9/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	3/29/2019	Clemente
R 8,38666 Jefferson Ave , Harrison Township, MI 48045-2650	MACOMB	CV-503277	11/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/17/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	4/2/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: J.S.K. OAK LANES, INC. (2 records)									

Business ID: 0261245 (2 records)									
Business DBA: OAK LANES (2 records)									
8450 N Middlebelt Rd, , Westland, MI 48185-1811	WAYNE	CV-503409	1/24/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/24/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated July 17, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, July 27, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	4/22/2019	Jacobsen
8450 N Middlebelt Rd, , Westland, MI 48185-1811	WAYNE	CV-503409	1/24/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	4/22/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: JOHN H. HAKIM, INCORPORATED (2 records)									
Business ID: 13500 (2 records)									
Business DBA: A. AND C. MARKET (2 records)									
9006 Joseph Campau St, , Hamtramck, MI 48212-3743	WAYNE	CV-502804	7/9/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/9/2018	NSF (\$5925.56) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	3/8/2019	Clemente
9006 Joseph Campau St, , Hamtramck, MI 48212-3743	WAYNE	CV-502804	7/9/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/11/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/8/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: KARET PROJECTS, LLC (A WYOMING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (1 record)									
Business ID: 244852 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									
17470 Hall Rd, Ste R106, Clinton Township, MI 48038-6922	MACOMB	CV-502656	5/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/12/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter, which is due within 45 days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of R 436.1107.	2/28/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: KFT, LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 249231 (1 record)									
Business DBA: Oakman Party Shoppe (1 record)									

9470 Northlawn St., , Detroit, MI 48204-2788	WAYNE	CV-503111	8/30/2018	Scheduled	VIOL	8/30/2018	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection, specifically, proof of financial responsibility : (LCC, Inv. O'Reilly)		
Account: Account Name: KLS DEVELOPMENT, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 171273 (2 records)									
Business DBA: KEN'S CAR WASH & CONVENIENCE STORE (2 records)									
1943 Greenwood Rd., , Prescott, MI 48756-9517	OGEMAW	CV-503065	11/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/29/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-387, (18) date of birth June 8, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Nickel/Clerk Dakot Mariah Donovan/ID checked)	3/13/2019	Jacobsen
1943 Greenwood Rd., , Prescott, MI 48756-9517	OGEMAW	CV-503065	11/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/13/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: KOSCH'S NUMBER 8 T.C. INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 3022 (2 records)									
Business DBA: GORDIE HOWE'S TAVERN AND EATERY (2 records)									
851 S Garfield Ave., , Traverse City, MI 49686-3468	GR TRAVERSE	CV-502732	9/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/5/2018	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC, Inv. John Ogden)	5/6/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
851 S Garfield Ave., , Traverse City, MI 49686-3468	GR TRAVERSE	CV-502732	9/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$300 as penalty; (2) The Commissioner further Orders a license suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; neg Settlement	5/6/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Geissler
Account: Account Name: KRISHNA INDUSTRIES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 5378 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MICKEY'S PLACE (2 records)									
1007 Main St., , Saint Joseph, MI 49085-2566	BERRIEN	CV-503192	12/9/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/9/2018	1) Permitted the consumption of alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises by various patrons, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 2) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employee(s), various patrons, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m. : (St. Joseph Dept of Public Safety, Ofc Boelcke)	3/21/2019	Jacobsen

1007 Main St., , Saint Joseph, MI 49085-2566	BERRIEN	CV-503192	12/9/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 each for a total of \$400 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 20 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/21/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: KRSS INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 241762 (2 records)									
Business DBA: RITEWAY PARTY STORE (2 records)									
4122 W Michigan Ave, , Jackson, MI 49202-1831	JACKSON	CV-502957	7/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/7/2018	NSF (\$452.24) ***NSF Paid in full***		--
4122 W Michigan Ave, , Jackson, MI 49202-1831	JACKSON	CV-502957	7/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/25/2019	In determining penalty for the single charge for which a violation was found, the Commissioner considered the Licensee's total record, which shows no prior violations since securing MLCC Licensure on March 8, 2016. As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for the violation The Commissioner further Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. 15E		--
Account: Account Name: LA ESPERANZA, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 140073 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LA ESPERANZA (2 records)									
300 N Centerville Rd., , Sturgis, MI 49091-1312	ST JOSEPH	CV-503388	1/17/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/17/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated June 27, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, July 20, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	4/18/2019	Jacobsen
300 N Centerville Rd., , Sturgis, MI 49091-1312	ST JOSEPH	CV-503388	1/17/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	4/18/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: LAHSER & GRAND RIVER, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 224766 (2 records)									

Business DBA: REDFORD MINI MART (2 records)									
-17442,17444 Lahser Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-2347	WAYNE	CV-502806	10/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/4/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy X-360, (18), date of birth 2/5/2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD Vice, No DPD File #, Ofcs Garcia and Kelsey/Clerk Ammar T Hadi/ID not checked)		-
-17442,17444 Lahser Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-2347	WAYNE	CV-502806	10/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/6/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$700 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2 Neg Settlement		-
Account: Account Name: LAKE DIANE SHORESIDE PLAZA, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 191672 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LAKE DIANE SHORESIDE PLAZA (2 records)									
1896 W Territorial Rd, , Camden, MI 49232-9534	HILLSDALE	CV-503185	12/10/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/10/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-353, date of birth July 30, 1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises : (LCC, Inv. Armstrong/Clerk In Suk Grinage/ID not checked)	4/15/2019	Clemente
1896 W Territorial Rd, , Camden, MI 49232-9534	HILLSDALE	CV-503185	12/10/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/31/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$400 for Charge No. 1 and \$100 for Charge No. 2, for a total fine of \$500. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	4/15/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: LBM C-STORE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 247926 (2 records)									
Business DBA: Z'S CONVENIENCE STORE (2 records)									
601 Michigan St, , Eaton Rapids, MI 48827-1045	EATON	CV-503492	9/14/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/14/2018	NSF (\$5485.35) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***	3/18/2019	Jacobsen

601 Michigan St., Eaton Rapids, MI 48827-1045	EATON	CV-503492	9/14/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/18/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: LENTINI LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 231972 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE SPOT BAR AND GRILL (2 records)									
32456 Gratiot Ave., Roseville, MI 48066-1138	MACOMB	CV-503309	7/19/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/19/2018	NSF (\$2565.26) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***	4/23/2019	Jacobsen
32456 Gratiot Ave., Roseville, MI 48066-1138	MACOMB	CV-503309	7/19/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	6/6/2019	Dismissed for insufficient evidence.	4/23/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: LIQUOR KING MLK LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 240720 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
4405 S Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Ste D & E, Lansing, MI 48910-5265	INGHAM	CV-503066	11/14/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/14/2018	NSF (\$6455.16) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	3/15/2019	Jacobsen
4405 S Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Ste D & E, Lansing, MI 48910-5265	INGHAM	CV-503066	11/14/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	3/15/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: LONGLEY, CHRISTINE M (1 record)									
Business ID: 245861 (1 record)									
Business DBA: EARLA'S, LLC (1 record)									
318 Fair Ave., Marenisco, MI 49947	GOGEBIC	CV-501902	7/27/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	6/11/2019	The Administrative Law Judge Orders the single charge, cited above, be DISMISSED, with prejudice. CC: Mailing Address	-	-
Account: Account Name: LUNA ENTERPRISES, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 231435 (2 records)									
Business DBA: POSSUM'S PUMP & PARTY STORE (2 records)									
4007 Peet Rd., Chesaning, MI 48616-9633	SAGINAW	CV-503064	12/1/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/1/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor LAN 380, date of birth January 6, 2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, invs. Holtman and Trierweiler/Clerk Carrie Mary-Mae Meterier,/ID not checked)	4/5/2019	Clemente

4007 Peet Rd., Chesaning, MI 48616-9633	SAGINAW	CV-503064	12/1/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/17/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	4/5/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: MAGGIE'S, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0260229 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MAGGIE'S, LLC (2 records)									
855 Michigan St NE, Ste 102, Grand Rapids, MI 49503-3688	KENT	CV-502982	9/13/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/13/2018	Michael Jack Thompson, member of a Limited Liability Corporation, committed a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: OWI (MCL 257.6251A) : (LCC, Inv. Dodson)	5/17/2019	Jacobsen
855 Michigan St NE, Ste 102, Grand Rapids, MI 49503-3688	KENT	CV-502982	9/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/22/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	5/17/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MAJEDA ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 131368 (2 records)									
Business DBA: JIMY'S LIQUOR (2 records)									
G-,5425 S Dort Hwy., Flint, MI 48507-4482	GENESEE	CV-502844	10/9/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/9/2018	Made a credit sale of alcoholic liquor to Scott Romzek on receipt #2454, in the amount of \$22.99 : (LCC Inv. Runyon)	3/27/2019	Jacobsen
G-,5425 S Dort Hwy., Flint, MI 48507-4482	GENESEE	CV-502844	10/9/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$50 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/27/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MC GEE'S LOUNGE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 47 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MC GEE'S LOUNGE (2 records)									
22012 Gratiot Ave., Eastpointe, MI 48021-2226	MACOMB	CV-503155	11/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/29/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to M#2, date of birth August 11, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Eastpointe PD, D/Sgt. Merlo, Dir. Rouhib, Det. Madonia/Clerk Roya Deana Goodrich/ID not checked)	4/16/2019	Clemente

22012 Gratiot Ave, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-2226	MACOMB	CV-503155	11/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/31/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all license and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the license and permits terminate. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the license. 801(2)	4/16/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: MEIJER, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 9182 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MEIJER #22 (2 records)									
5121 S Westnedge Ave, , Portage, MI 49002-0404	KALAMAZOO	CV-503183	12/8/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/8/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-409, date of birth June 29, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Reeder/Clerk Brooke Marie Proveaux/ID checked)	4/17/2019	Clemente
5121 S Westnedge Ave, , Portage, MI 49002-0404	KALAMAZOO	CV-503183	12/8/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/31/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$400 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	4/17/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: METRO AIRPORT PARTNERS JV, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 245655 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LEO'S CONEY ISLAND (2 records)									
McNamara Terminal,Detroit Metropolitan Airport, Concourse A, Space 6-1, Detroit, MI 48242	WAYNE	CV-502836	10/17/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/17/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-344, date of birth April 14,1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Failed to cooperate with commission investigator(s) and/or obstructed commission investigator(s) in the course of inspecting or investigating the licensed premises, while enforcing the Michigan Liquor Control Code : (LCC, Invs. Anderson-Cooper & Flynn-Sloat/Clerk Alenka Reckovic/ID not checked)	5/6/2019	Stip - ALJ Cohen - AAG Felder

McNamara Terminal, Detroit Metropolitan Airport, Concourse A, Space G-1, Detroit, MI 48242	WAYNE	CV-502836	10/17/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/16/2019	As agreed, upon by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$600. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2 Neg Settlement	5/6/2019	Stip - AJ Cohen - AAG Felder
Account: Account Name: MI. PATIO, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 244059 (1 record)									
Business DBA: MI PATIO BAR & GRILL (1 record)									
30 S State St, Saint Ignace, MI 49781-1616	MACKINAC	CV-502003	2/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/8/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	5/1/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: MOO'S BAR & GRILL, LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 183692 (1 record)									
Business DBA: MOO'S BAR & GRILL (1 record)									
147 S Main St, Leslie, MI 49251-2525	INGHAM	CV-501850	6/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	1/11/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-	-
Account: Account Name: MOTOR CITY LIQUOR, INC. (4 records)									
Business ID: 202317 (4 records)									
Business DBA: - (4 records)									
2313 Gratiot Ave, Detroit, MI 48207-3205	WAYNE	CV-502728	9/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/27/2018	Robert Lee Breckenridge, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: Failure to display/obtain City of Detroit business license, in violation of Detroit City Code § 30-1-11 and 30-1-5 : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD, Vice, Ofc. Leavy)	-	-

2313 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, MI 48207-3205	WAYNE	CV-502722	9/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/27/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, (20), date of birth December 7, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Detroit Police Department, 7th Prec, 11th Prec and VICE, 18-66, Lt. Torres and Ofcs. Oravetz and Leavy/Clerk Robert Lee Breckenridge/ID not checked)	-	-
2313 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, MI 48207-3205	WAYNE	CV-502722	9/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$1000. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, if the total fine of \$1000 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee; Neg Settlement 801-2	-	-
2313 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, MI 48207-3205	WAYNE	CV-502728	9/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/28/2019	As agreed, upon by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$300 for the single charge as cited. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Neg Settlement	-	-
Account: Account Name: NATIONAL AIRPORT CONCESSIONS, L.L.C. & WAYNE COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY (2 records)									
Business ID: 207235 (2 records)									
Business DBA: NATIONAL CONEY ISLAND (2 records)									
North Terminal,Detroit Metro Airport, Zone 3 Space 3-2b, Romulus, MI 48242	WAYNE	CV-502839	10/17/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/17/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-344, date of birth April 14, 1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Anderson-Cooper and Flynn-Sloat/Clerk Megan Patrice Pelly/ID checked)	-	-
North Terminal,Detroit Metro Airport, Zone 3 Space 3-2b, Romulus, MI 48242	WAYNE	CV-502839	10/17/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/28/2019	As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$450 for the single charge in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of twenty-two (22) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	-
Account: Account Name: NDF BATTLE CREEK, LLC (A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)									
Business ID: 0260553 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MC CAMLY PLAZA HOTEL & CONFERENCE CENTER (2 records)									

35 Jackson St W, , Battle Creek, MI 49017-3509	CALHOUN	CV-502735	10/14/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	2/12/2019	Jacobsen
35 Jackson St W, , Battle Creek, MI 49017-3509	CALHOUN	CV-502735	10/14/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/15/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated January 17, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, April 16, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	2/12/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: NEGAUNEE NIGHTLIFE CORP (1 record)									
Business ID: 239312 (1 record)									
Business DBA: JACKSON'S PIT GOURMET GRILL & BAR (1 record)									
305 Iron St, , Negaunee, MI 49866-1829	MARQUETTE	CV-500330	11/5/2015	Decision Issued	DEC	6/11/2019	The Administrative Law Judge Orders the single charge, cited above, be DISMISSED, with prejudice.	--	--
Account: Account Name: NEW REGAL LIQUOR AND FOOD MARKET, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 131543 (1 record)									
Business DBA: NEW REGAL LIQUOR AND FOOD MARKET (1 record)									
1520 S Merriman Rd, , Westland, MI 48186-5302	WAYNE	CV-502613	4/23/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/17/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/25/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: NORTH PIER BREWING COMPANY, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 259962 (2 records)									
Business DBA: NORTH PIER BREWING COMPANY (2 records)									
107 Higman Park Rd, , Benton Harbor, MI 49022-3621	BERRIEN	CV-504006	3/21/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/21/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated May 16, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, September 21, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	5/28/2019	Jacobsen

107 Higman Park Rd, , Benton Harbor, MI 49022-3621	BERRIEN	CV-504006	3/21/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	6/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	5/28/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: NUTHOUSE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 3449 (2 records)									
Business DBA: NUTHOUSE SPORTS GRILL (2 records)									
418-420-428 E Michigan Ave, , Lansing, MI 48933-1421	INGHAM	CV-503959	3/8/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	5/29/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 each for a total of \$400 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 20 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	5/29/2019	Jacobsen
418-420-428 E Michigan Ave, , Lansing, MI 48933-1421	INGHAM	CV-503959	3/8/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/8/2019	1) Tracy Lisa Johnson, stockholder of privately held corporation, committed a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: Reckless Driving; 2) Tracy Lisa Johnson, stockholder of privately held corporation, committed a misdemeanor that impairs or may impair the ability of the person to operate the licensed business in a safe and competent manner: specifically, Reckless Driving : (LCC Inv. Haapapuro)	5/29/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: PAGE'S FOOD AND SPIRITS, INC. (4 records)									
Business ID: 138 (4 records)									
Business DBA: PAGE'S FOOD & SPIRITS (4 records)									
-23619,23621 Farmington Rd, , Farmington, MI 48336-3109	OAKLAND	CV-503000	7/18/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/18/2018	NSF (\$385.81) ****NSF CK PD IN FULL****.	-	-
-23619,23621 Farmington Rd, , Farmington, MI 48336-3109	OAKLAND	CV-502878	7/9/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/2/2019	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$100 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	-	-

-23619,23621 Farmington Rd., , Farmington, MI 48336-3109	OAKLAND	CV-503000	7/18/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/20/2019	Combined w/503001 & 503056 Further, Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for each charge in the three (3) complaints, for a total penalty fine of \$600, in these matters. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Additionally, the Commissioner Orders that all licenses and permits issued by the Commission to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored check, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permits are terminated.		
-23619,23621 Farmington Rd., , Farmington, MI 48336-3109	OAKLAND	CV-502878	7/9/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/9/2018	NSF (\$341.91) ****NSF PD IN FULL****.		
Account: Account Name: PAISLEY'S SUGAR SHACK INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 132121 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SUGAR SHACK PARTY STORE (2 records)									
5490 Butman Rd., , Gladwin, MI 48624-9283	GLADWIN	CV-502901	10/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/24/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-347, date of birth November 28, 1997, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Jill Smith & Kevin Nickel/Clerk Destony Lynn Samons/ID checked)	3/12/2019	Jacobsen
5490 Butman Rd., , Gladwin, MI 48624-9283	GLADWIN	CV-502901	10/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	3/12/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: PALATE L.L.C. (4 records)									
Business ID: 228521 (4 records)									
Business DBA: PALATE (4 records)									
449 N Main St., , Milford, MI 48381-1960	OAKLAND	CV-503282	12/5/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/5/2018	NSF (\$673.42) ****NSF CK PD IN FULL****	4/5/2019	Clemente
449 N Main St., , Milford, MI 48381-1960	OAKLAND	CV-503323	8/16/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/16/2018	NSF (\$1322.72) ****NSF CK PD IN FULL****	4/9/2019	Jacobsen

449 N Main St , Milford, MI 48381-1960	OAKLAND	CV-503282	12/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/17/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	4/5/2019	Clemente
449 N Main St , Milford, MI 48381-1960	OAKLAND	CV-503323	8/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	6/12/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	4/9/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: PAXSON OIL COMPANY (2 records)									
Business ID: 13978 (2 records)									
Business DBA: FAST PAX FOOD STORES (2 records)									
300 E Broad St , Chesaning, MI 48616-1504	SAGINAW	CV-503022	10/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/29/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-382, date of birth July 27, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Trierweiler/Clerk Kaitlin Michelle Thurston/ID checked)	4/2/2019	Clemente
300 E Broad St , Chesaning, MI 48616-1504	SAGINAW	CV-503022	10/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/31/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 45 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	4/2/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: POINTE BAR & GRILL, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 226939 (2 records)									
Business DBA: POINTE BAR & GRILL (2 records)									
1200 Eagle Point Rd , Clarklake, MI 49234-9013	JACKSON	CV-502848	9/18/2018	Acknowledged	VIOL	9/19/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, date of birth June 8, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Columbia Twp. PD, Sgt. Niles/Clerk Karen Marie Hilleary/ID checked)	3/22/2019	Clemente
1200 Eagle Point Rd , Clarklake, MI 49234-9013	JACKSON	CV-502848	9/18/2018	Acknowledged	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/22/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: PUB HOUSE LICENSE LLC (2 records)									

Business ID: 240428 (2 records)									
Business DBA: OLIVERA'S PIZZERIA & PUBHOUSE (2 records)									
1417 E Grand River Ave., Portland, MI 48875-1631	IONIA	CV-502900	10/22/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/22/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to an unnamed minor decoy LAN-353, date of birth July 30, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Mugnolo & Haapapuro/Clerk Justin Lewis Vansyckle/ID checked)	3/19/2019	Clemente
1417 E Grand River Ave., Portland, MI 48875-1631	IONIA	CV-502900	10/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/19/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: PUNCHLINE COMEDY LOUNGE LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0260257 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PUNCHLINE COMEDY LOUNGE (2 records)									
29555 NORTHWESTERN HWY., SOUTHFIELD, MI 48034	OAKLAND	CV-502984	11/12/2018	Acknowledged	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order. As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' May 11, 2018 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	4/16/2019	Jacobsen
29555 NORTHWESTERN HWY., SOUTHFIELD, MI 48034	OAKLAND	CV-502984	11/12/2018	Acknowledged	VIOL	11/12/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated May 11, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, May 15, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	4/16/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: QUALITY DAIRY COMPANY (3 records)									
Business ID: 12479 (2 records)									
Business DBA: QUALITY DAIRY (2 records)									

3332 E Lake Lansing Rd, , East Lansing, MI 48823 1509	INGHAM	CV-502828	10/13/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/13/2018	sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Patrick Thomas Mosholder, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition : (Meridian Twp PD, Ofcs. Linn and Dietz, Sgt. Lofton)	3/21/2019	Clemente
3332 E Lake Lansing Rd, , East Lansing, MI 48823 1509	INGHAM	CV-502828	10/13/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/21/2019	Clemente
Business ID: 9436 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									
500 E Saginaw St, , Lansing, MI 48906-5252	INGHAM	CV-502416	8/16/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for each of the twenty (20) acknowledged charges, for a total penalty fine \$6,000 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of three hundred (300) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. In addition, the Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 21 through 40 cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice. Neg Settlement	5/8/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Hall
Account: Account Name: RACQUET CLUB (2 records)									
Business ID: 246850 (2 records)									
Business DBA: RACQUET CLUB (2 records)									
3010 Hickory Ln, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104	WASHTEAW	CV-502983	11/10/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/28/2019	the Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$100 for the one charge in this matter. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-
3010 Hickory Ln, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104	WASHTEAW	CV-502983	11/10/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/10/2018	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated October 6, 2017, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, November 15, 2017 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	-	-
Account: Account Name: RAZZOOK'S SONS INC. (2 records)									

Business ID: 17842 (2 records)										
Business DBA: QUICK PAC (2 records)										
21320 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-1966	WAYNE	CV-502819	10/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/4/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy X-360, (18), date of birth February 5, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license, in violation of Detroit City Code § 30-1-5 : (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD, Vice, Ofcs. Garcia, Metcalf and Leavy/Clerk Booker Theodore Davis III/ID not checked)			
21320 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-1966	WAYNE	CV-502819	10/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/6/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$550 for Charge No. 1 and \$100 for Charge No. 2, for a total penalty fine of \$650. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty-three (33) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$650 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 801-2 neg settlement			
Account: Account Name: RELLINGERS INC. (1 record)										
Business ID: 886 (1 record)										
Business DBA: CAVILL'S LOUNGE (1 record)										
14383 Telegraph Rd, , Taylor, MI 48180-4638	WAYNE	CV-502640	5/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	3/14/2019	Jacobsen	
Account: Account Name: RIDER ENTERPRISE, LLC (2 records)										
Business ID: 243923 (2 records)										
Business DBA: TUSCAN PARTY STORE (2 records)										
1140 Monroe Ave NW, Ste 2104, Grand Rapids, MI 49503-1055	KENT	CV-502543	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, (18), date of birth December 14, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Grand Rapids Police Department Det. Beracy/Clerk Michael Edward Dorich/ID not checked)	2/20/2019	Jacobsen	

1140 Monroe Ave NW, Ste 2104, Grand Rapids, MI 49503-1055	KENT	CV-502543	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	2/20/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: RITE AID OF MICHIGAN, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 15056 (2 records)									
Business DBA: RITE-AID DISCOUNT PHARMACY #2504 (2 records)									
250A,S Lk, , East Jordan, MI 49727	CHARLEVOIX	CV-502384	8/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcohol liquor to ESC-453, date of birth 5-12-99 (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Szatkowski/Clerk Debra Kay Moreau/ID checked).	4/29/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Hall
250A,S Lk, , East Jordan, MI 49727	CHARLEVOIX	CV-502384	8/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/29/2019	(1) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days if the total fine of \$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; Neg Settlement 801-2	4/29/2019	Stip - Commissioner Jacobsen - AAG Hall
Account: Account Name: RIVIERA DISCOUNT HOUSE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 11989 (2 records)									
Business DBA: RIVIERA DISCOUNT HOUSE (2 records)									
9303-9311-.9317 Grand River Ave, , Detroit, MI 48204-2163	WAYNE	CV-502813	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy #08-05, date of birth August 13, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (DPD, 8th Prec, 6th Prec, File #18-70, Sgt. Wheatley, Ofcs. Bennett, Williams, Coleman, and Rueter/Clerk Nashwan Habib Yaldo/ID not checked)	4/19/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
9303-9311-.9317 Grand River Ave, , Detroit, MI 48204-2163	WAYNE	CV-502813	9/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/19/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$750 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 38 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2 Neg Settlement	4/19/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: RNA TRADE WINDS, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 236998 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TRADE WINDS (2 records)									

17521 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, MI 48221-2760	WAYNE	CV-502725	9/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/27/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-360, date of birth February 5, 2000, (17), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Drake and Detroit Police Department, Vice, Ofcs. Garcia and Adams/Clerk Rami R. Hennes/ID checked)	-	-
17521 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, MI 48221-2760	WAYNE	CV-502725	9/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/6/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$600 for the single charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	-	-
Account: Account Name: ROCCOS BAR & GRILL, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0260336 (2 records)									
Business DBA: ROCCO'S BAR & GRILL, LLC (2 records)									
692 W Center Rd, , Essexville, MI 48732-2030	BAY	CV-503679	2/17/2019	Acknowledged	VIOL	2/17/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated June 12, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, August 20, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	5/13/2019	Clemente
692 W Center Rd, , Essexville, MI 48732-2030	BAY	CV-503679	2/17/2019	Acknowledged	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	5/13/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: RONNIE'S EXPRESS, INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 243359 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WARREN EXPRESS MARKET (2 records)									
5273 E 10 Mile Rd, , Warren, MI 48091-3895	MACOMB	CV-503674	10/25/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/25/2018	NSF (\$2966.62) ***NSF PD IN FULL***	5/14/2019	Clemente
5273 E 10 Mile Rd, , Warren, MI 48091-3895	MACOMB	CV-503674	10/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	6/20/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	5/14/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: RUPERT'S BREW HOUSE LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 233136 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									

773 W Michigan Ave., Kalamazoo, MI 49007-4518	KALAMAZOO	CV-502238	7/30/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/30/2018	1) A small wine maker, failed to timely file a report by the fifteenth of April 2018 to the Commission for the preceding month on a form approved by the Commission; 2) A small wine maker, failed to timely file a report by the fifteenth of May 2018 to the Commission for the preceding month on a form approved by the Commission; 3) A small wine maker, failed to timely file a report by the fifteenth of June 2018 to the Commission for the preceding month on a form approved by the Commission; 4) A small wine maker, failed to timely file a report by the fifteenth of July 2018 to the Commission for the preceding month on a form approved by the Commission (LCC Inv. Reeder)	-	-
773 W Michigan Ave., Kalamazoo, MI 49007-4518	KALAMAZOO	CV-502238	7/30/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	4/25/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for the violation as found in Charge No. 1 of Complaint No. CV-502238. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 2, 3 and 4 of Complaint No. CV-502238 be DISMISSED with prejudice.	-	-
Account: Account Name: SAGINAW COUNTRY CLUB, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 8460 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SAGINAW COUNTRY CLUB, INC. (2 records)									
4465 Gratiot Rd., Saginaw, MI 48638-6235	SAGINAW	CV-502232	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$50 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/8/2019	Jacobsen
4465 Gratiot Rd., Saginaw, MI 48638-6235	SAGINAW	CV-502232	7/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/26/2018	Sold alcoholic liquor to Investigator Trierweiler who was not a bona fide member of the club : (LCC Invs. Mugnolo and Trierweiler)	3/8/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SANDS MARKET, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 11772 (2 records)									
Business DBA: COLLEGE LIQUOR SHOPPE (2 records)									

-15952,15956 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, MI 48238-1388	WAYNE	CV-502726	9/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/27/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-360, date of birth February 5, 2000, (17), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Drake and Detroit Police Department , Vice, Ofcs. Garcia and Vaughn/Clerk Adam Kais Teqama/ID not checked)	--
-15952,15956 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, MI 48238-1388	WAYNE	CV-502726	9/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/6/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$1,000 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Neg Set - Sec 801(2)	--
Account: Account Name: SAREMI SERVICE, LLC (1 record)								
Business ID: 248018 (1 record)								
Business DBA: - (1 record)								
1645 Washtenaw Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48197-2019	WASHTENAW	CV-500409	10/18/2017	Hearing	DEC	7/5/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. rule 15D	--
Account: Account Name: SHANGO, INC. (1 record)								
Business ID: 137501 (1 record)								
Business DBA: ILA'S LIQUOR SHOPPE (1 record)								
13003 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, MI 48205-3405	WAYNE	CV-501063	9/8/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	4/16/2019	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$1000 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. In addition, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted address be suspended for a period of three (3) continuous days. This suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC. 801(2), 15(d)	--
Account: Account Name: SILVER HARBOR BREWING COMPANY, LLC (2 records)								
Business ID: 240583 (2 records)								

Business DBA: - (2 records)									
721 Pleasant St, , Saint Joseph, MI 49085-1241	BERRIEN	CV-502825	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/25/2018	Failed to obtain a registration number of approval from the Commission for its Grandma's Favorite Recipe Sour Beer : (LCC, Inv. Schaar)	3/12/2019	Jacobsen
721 Pleasant St, , Saint Joseph, MI 49085-1241	BERRIEN	CV-502825	8/25/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$50 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/12/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SM WILLIAMS, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 243673 (1 record)									
Business DBA: CLUB WHAT'S NEXT BAR & GRILL (1 record)									
2511 W Pasadena Ave, , Flint, MI 48504-2354	GENESEE	CV-502229	6/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	3/5/2019	(1) The Commissioner will dismiss Charge Nos. 4 and 5 cited in the complaint; (2) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$250 each for Charge Nos. 1, 2 and 3; for a total penalty fine of \$750. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty-eight (38) continuous days if the total fine of \$750 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. The Commissioner also finds that Sgt. Ross of the City of Flint Police Department, have been consulted and has agreed with the terms of this Negotiated Settlement. Based upon the aforementioned pleas by the Licensee and a review of the Violation Report and attachments, the Commissioner finds that the Licensee in this case did violate Rule 436.1403(1) as cited in Charge No. 1; Rule 436.1403(3) as cited in Charge No. 2 and Rul...	3/5/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: SOUTH RANGE AERIE NO. 1122 FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 8863 (1 record)									
Business DBA: SOUTH RANGE AERIE NO. 1122 FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES, INC. (1 record)									

7 Baltic Ave, , South Range, MI 49963	HOUGHTON	CV-00182512	4/23/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	6/11/2019	As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$300 for Charge No. 1 in this matter. The Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. It is further Ordered that Charge Nos. 2 and 3 of the complaint are HEREBY DISMISSED.		
Account: Account Name: SPEEDWAY LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)									
Business ID: 246439 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #8887 (2 records)									
5173 Broadmoor Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49512-5394	KENT	CV-503006	11/14/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/14/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy KPD P/A 18-04, date of birth October 13, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kentwood PD, Dets. Woollam and Drumm/Clerk Samantha Lynn Bliss/ID not checked)	3/29/2019	Clemente
5173 Broadmoor Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49512-5394	KENT	CV-503006	11/14/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/17/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 40 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/29/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: STARK ROAD ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. (2 records)									
Business ID: 136400 (2 records)									
Business DBA: NORTHERN MARKET AND PARTY STORE (2 records)									
6700 N Saginaw Rd, , Midland, MI 48642-7518	MIDLAND	CV-503023	10/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/24/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-347, date of birth November 28, 1997, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Nickel/Clerk Nicole Lynn Gilman/ID not checked)	4/2/2019	Clemente
6700 N Saginaw Rd, , Midland, MI 48642-7518	MIDLAND	CV-503023	10/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/17/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 35 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	4/2/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: STRIKETOWN REC., INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 218265 (1 record)									
Business DBA: STRIKETOWN BLEACHERS (1 record)									

1569 US Highway 31 S, , Manistee, MI 49660-2222	MANISTEE	CV-502235	6/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/4/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SWEET BASIL, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 159254 (1 record)									
Business DBA: SWEET BASIL, INC. (1 record)									
603 N 3rd St, , Marquette, MI 49855-3519	MARQUETTE	CV-501545	2/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/1/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	4/25/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: T & K DEVELOPMENT, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 248509 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE LAKES EDGE (2 records)									
115 N Mears Ave, , Whitehall, MI 49461-1069	MUSKEGON	CV-503403	7/7/2018	Acknowledged	VIOL	7/7/2018	NSF (\$392.22) ***NSF PD 5/24/19***	6/10/2019	Clemente
115 N Mears Ave, , Whitehall, MI 49461-1069	MUSKEGON	CV-503403	7/7/2018	Acknowledged	DEC	6/21/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter, which is due within 45 days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of R 436.1107.	6/10/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: THE SCHMOHZ BREWING COMPANY (2 records)									
Business ID: 0260132 (2 records)									
Business DBA: SCHMOHZ BREWERY (2 records)									
109 W Mitchell St, , Petoskey, MI 49770-2323	EMMET	CV-503406	1/28/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/28/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated April 18, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, July 31, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	4/23/2019	Clemente

109 W Mitchell St. , Petoskey, MI 49770-2323	EMMET	CV-503406	1/28/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/30/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	4/23/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: TJTJ, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 200195 (1 record)									
Business DBA: VILLAGE LIQUOR SHOPPE (1 record)									
-19024,19028 Grand River Ave. , Detroit, MI 48223-1703	WAYNE	CV-502917	6/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/22/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: TOWNE CLUB, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 214861 (2 records)									
Business DBA: TOWNE CLUB OF WEST BRANCH (2 records)									
R 2,2260 S M 76. , West Branch, MI 48661-9380	OGEMAW	CV-503004	10/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/24/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-347, date of birth November 28, 1997, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Nickel and Smith/Clerk Kimberly Ann Abbaticchio/ID checked)	3/26/2019	Jacobsen
R 2,2260 S M 76. , West Branch, MI 48661-9380	OGEMAW	CV-503004	10/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 35 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/26/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: VARSITY CATERING COMPANY, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 7479 (1 record)									
Business DBA: MACKINAC GRILLE (1 record)									
251 S State St. , Saint Ignace, MI 49781-1619	MACKINAC	CV-500516	12/8/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	6/12/2019	As a penalty, the ALJ Orders a fine of \$300 for the single acknowledged charge in this matter. The ALJ Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	-	-

								Further the undersigned ALJ Orders the automatic revocation of all licenses and permits held by the Licensee under the Code if Mr. Spósito fails to divest himself of all interest in the Licensee and has no further direct or indirect involvement with the Licensee.	
Account: Account Name: VELKOVICH, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 5208 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LAST CALL BAR & GRILL (2 records)									
15163 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-1068	MACOMB	CV-503149	11/29/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/29/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to M#1, date of birth April 1, 1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to M#3, date of birth June 25, 1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Eastpointe PD, D/Sgt. Merlo, Det. Madonia, Dir. Rouhib, Lt. Childs/Clerk Kendra Marie Solgot/ID not checked)	3/29/2019	Clemente
15163 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-1068	MACOMB	CV-503149	11/29/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/17/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$400, each for a total of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 40 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/29/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: VHMM, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 235843 (2 records)									
Business DBA: DEAN'S PARTY STORE (2 records)									
410 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48203-2761	WAYNE	CV-502938	9/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/28/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor 12 Decoy-1, date of birth January 21, 2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (DPD-12Th, File # 18-82, Sgt. Jackson, Ofcs. Williams, Cherry, Suhr, and Digiacomo/Clerk Azhar Hanna Murad/ID not checked)	-	-
410 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48203-2761	WAYNE	CV-502938	9/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/6/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$800 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$10.47 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	-
Account: Account Name: VIOGOLD 4, LLC (2 records)									

Business ID: 239829 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HOLIDAY MARKET SELECT (2 records)									
1740 W Maple Rd, , Birmingham, MI 48009-1545	OAKLAND	CV-503039	11/26/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to an unnamed decoy, date of birth November 3, 2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Birmingham PD, Dets. Romanowski and Long/Clerk Nadira Nafessa Anderson/ID checked)	3/27/2019	Jacobsen
1740 W Maple Rd, , Birmingham, MI 48009-1545	OAKLAND	CV-503039	11/26/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/27/2019	Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: WESCO, INC. (3 records)									
Business ID: 12051 (1 record)									
Business DBA: WESCO #14 (1 record)									
4878 S Maple Island Rd, , Fremont, MI 49412-9358	NEWAYGO	CV-503826	2/23/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	5/24/2019	(1) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. 801-2 Neg Settlement	5/17/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Geissler
Business ID: 14623 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WESCO #23 (2 records)									
5685 W US Highway 10, , Ludington, MI 49431-2453	MASON	CV-503182	12/1/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/1/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-407, date of birth April 21, 2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Ogden/Clerk Dawn Michelle Bauder/D not checked)	3/29/2019	Clemente
5685 W US Highway 10, , Ludington, MI 49431-2453	MASON	CV-503182	12/1/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/29/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	3/29/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: WEST MICHIGAN PRODUCTIONS+, INC. (5 records)									
Business ID: 163853 (5 records)									
Business DBA: ORBIT ROOM (5 records)									

2525 Lake Eastbrook Blvd SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49546-5915	KENT	CV-502928	10/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/28/2018	1) Allowed fights or brawls on the licensed premises without taking prompt, effective action; 2) Allowed the annoying and/or molesting of a customer, Douglas Williams, by another unknown customer; 3) Allowed on the licensed premises the improper use of a knife or other weapon : (Grand Rapids PD, Det. Beracy and Ofc. Ray)	5/21/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Geissler
2525 Lake Eastbrook Blvd SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49546-5915	KENT	CV-502927	10/18/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/18/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Ashley McFayden, date of birth May 3, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Allowed Ashley McFayden, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old, to consume or possess alcoholic liquor for personal consumption on the licensed premises; 3) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Ashley McFayden, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 4) Allowed Ashley McFayden, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 5) Allowed Ashley McFayden, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 6) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Cynthia Scott, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 7) Allowed Cynthia Scott, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 8) Allowed Cynthia Scott, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed...	5/21/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Geissler
2525 Lake Eastbrook Blvd SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49546-5915	KENT	CV-502927	10/18/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/31/2019	The Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1000 each for Charge NO. 1, 3 and 6 and \$300 each for Charge nos. 2, 4, 5, 7 and 8, for a total fine of \$4500 as penalty in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses. Neg Settlement 801-2	5/21/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Geissler

2525 Lake Eastbrook Blvd SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49546-5915	KENT	CV-502928	10/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/31/2019	(1) The Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each of the three (3) charges for a total penalty fine of \$900 in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses. Neg Settlement	5/21/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Geissler
2525 Lake Eastbrook Blvd SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49546-5915	KENT	CV-502927	10/18/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/31/2019	The Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$4500 in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses. Neg Settlement 801-2	5/21/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Geissler
Account: Account Name: WEST WASHTENAW BREWING LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259451 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CHELSEA ALEHOUSE BREWERY (2 records)									
115 S Main St, , Chelsea, MI 48118-1265	WASHTENAW	CV-503407	1/23/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/23/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated July 20, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, July 26, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	4/25/2019	Clemente
115 S Main St, , Chelsea, MI 48118-1265	WASHTENAW	CV-503407	1/23/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	4/30/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	4/25/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: WILLAMETTE VALLEY VINEYARDS, INC. (2 records)									

Business ID: 211421 (2 records)									
Business DBA: WILLAMETTE VALLEY VINEYARDS (2 records)									
8800 Enchanted Way SE, , Turner, OR 97392-9580	OUTSTATE	CV-502897	10/17/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/17/2018	A direct shipper, failed to obtain a registration number of approval from the Commission for its 2016 Griffin Creek Viognier Rogue Valley Wine : (LCC, Inv. Foote)	3/19/2019	Clemente
8800 Enchanted Way SE, , Turner, OR 97392-9580	OUTSTATE	CV-502897	10/17/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/19/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: WIXOM BAIT, LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 0259834 (2 records)									
Business DBA: HOOK PARTY STORE AND BAIT SHOP (2 records)									
5013 Middle Rd. , Hope, MI 48628-9629	GLADWIN	CV-503633	2/6/2019	Decision Issued	VIOL	2/6/2019	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated July 19, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, August 9, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	5/10/2019	Clemente
5013 Middle Rd. , Hope, MI 48628-9629	GLADWIN	CV-503633	2/6/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order. As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' July 19, 2018 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	5/10/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: WOODHAVEN BREW LLC (1 record)									
Business ID: 250144 (1 record)									
Business DBA: WORLD OF BEERS (1 record)									

20979 West Rd, , Woodhaven, MI 48183-3352	WAYNE	CV-503698	6/7/2018	Acknowledged	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	4/26/2019	Jacobsen
As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' December 8, 2017 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.									
Account: Account Name: Y & Z LUNCH & LIQUOR, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 241903 (2 records)									
Business DBA: LUNCH & LIQUOR (2 records)									
1424 Ecorse Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198-5985	WASHTENAW	CV-503029	7/31/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/31/2018	NSF (\$8059.46) ***NSF CK PD IN FULL***.	3/19/2019	Clemente
1424 Ecorse Rd, , Ypsilanti, MI 48198-5985	WASHTENAW	CV-503029	7/31/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/14/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	3/19/2019	Clemente
Account: Account Name: YOLANDA QUICK STOP LLC (A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (1 record)									
Business ID: 0259348 (1 record)									
Business DBA: YOLANDA QUICK STOP (1 record)									
3612 Davison Rd, , Flint, MI 48506-3943	GENESEE	CV-504266	3/8/2018	Nolle Prosequi	VIOL	3/8/2019	Failed to maintain or make records available for inspection; specifically proof of financial responsibility: (MLCC Investigator Runyon)	-	-
Account: Account Name: YOUSIF TOBIA, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 212037 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PARTY PLUS (2 records)									
9924 Wyoming St, , Detroit, MI 48204-2519	WAYNE	CV-502814	9/28/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/28/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy #08-07, date of birth April 28, 2001, (17), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (DPD, 8th Prec, 6th Prec, File #18-69, Sgts. Wheatley and Williams, Ofcs. Bennett, Williams, and Coleman/Clerk Samer Muslih Yousif/ID not checked)	-	-

9924 Wyoming St., Detroit, MI 48204-2519	WAYNE	CV-502814	9/28/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/6/2019	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$950 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty-eight (48) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2 Neg Settlement	-	
Account: Account Name: ZEDAN BROTHERS, L.L.C. (4 records)									
Business ID: 148443 (4 records)									
Business DBA: NAUTICAL LIQUOR (4 records)									
27300 Harper Ave., Saint Clair Shores, MI 48081-1934	MACOMB	CV-502743	6/8/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/6/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$250 each for Complaint Nos. CV-502658, CV-502743 & CV-502777, for a total penalty fine of \$750, cited above, as penalty; (2) The Licensee violated Rule Section 903b of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, as cited in the complaint in this matter; (3) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty-eight (38) continuous days if the total fine of \$750 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee;	4/24/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Felder
27300 Harper Ave., Saint Clair Shores, MI 48081-1934	MACOMB	CV-502658	5/5/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/6/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$250 each for Complaint Nos. CV-502658, CV-502743 & CV-502777, for a total penalty fine of \$750, cited above, as penalty; (2) The Licensee violated Rule Section 903b of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, as cited in the complaint in this matter; (3) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty-eight (38) continuous days if the total fine of \$750 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee;	4/24/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Felder
27300 Harper Ave., Saint Clair Shores, MI 48081-1934	MACOMB	CV-502777	8/31/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/6/2019	(1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$250 each for Complaint Nos. CV-502658, CV-502743 & CV-502777, for a total penalty fine of \$750, cited above, as penalty; (2) The Licensee violated Rule Section 903b of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, as cited in the complaint in this matter;	4/24/2019	Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Felder

							(3) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty-eight (38) continuous days if the total fine of \$750 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee;	
27300 Harper Ave, , Saint Clair Shores, MI 48081-1934	MACOMB	CV-502777	8/31/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/31/2018	NSF (\$7408.71) ***NSF PD IN FULL***.	4/24/2019 Stip - Commissioner Clemente - AAG Felder
Account: Account Name: ZEDAN BROTHERS NO. 7, LLC (3 records)								
Business ID: 248523 (3 records)								
Business DBA: PARTY NEEDS LIQUOR STORE (3 records)								
13316 14th St, , Detroit, MI 48238-3649	WAYNE	CV-502126	3/27/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	11/26/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of three (3) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$50 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 15D	- -
13316 14th St, , Detroit, MI 48238-3649	WAYNE	CV-502776	6/14/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/1/2019	Combined w/502618 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for the single charge in each of the two (2) complaints, for a total penalty fine of \$600. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days of the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. The Commissioner further Orders that this License shall be SUSPENDED if the outstanding check in the amount of \$2,723.37, from Complaint CV-503776 is not paid within 45 calendar days of the mailing of this Order. This License shall remain SUSPENDED until all fines, fees and monies owed to the Commission are paid.	- -
13316 14th St, , Detroit, MI 48238-3649	WAYNE	CV-502618	4/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/1/2019	Combined w/502776 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for the single charge in each of the two (2) complaints, for a total penalty fine of \$600. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days of the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee.	- -

								The Commissioner further Orders that this License shall be SUSPENDED if the outstanding check in the amount of \$2,723.37, from Complaint CV-503776 is not paid within 45 calendar days of the mailing of this Order. This License shall remain SUSPENDED until all fines, fees and monies owed to the Commission are paid.		
Account: Account Name: ZELLAR ENTERPRISES, LTD. (2 records)										
Business ID: 100179 (2 records)										
Business DBA: GULLIVER'S CROSSROADS (2 records)										
2804W,US2, , Gulliver, MI 49840	SCHOOLCRAFT	CV-503100	11/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/20/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy ESC-453, (19), date of birth May 12, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :(LCC Inv. Szatkowski/Clerk Nichole Marie Perry/ID not checked)	3/13/2019	Jacobsen	
2804W,US2, , Gulliver, MI 49840	SCHOOLCRAFT	CV-503100	11/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	3/13/2019	Jacobsen	
Account: Account Name: ZMA CORPORATION (1 record)										
Business ID: 239869 (1 record)										
Business DBA: Z'S LIQUOR CORNER (1 record)										
645 W Pierson Rd, , Flint, MI 48505-6202	GENESEE	CV-502891	6/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	3/15/2019	Jacobsen	
Grand Totals (276 records)										
Confidential Information - Do Not Distribute										
Copyright (c) 2000-2019 salesforce.com, inc. All rights reserved.										